

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPCRL No. 980 of 2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.,</u></p> <p>Ms. Prabha Naithani, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.P. Kandpal, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. On the previous date of hearing, learned State Counsel submitted, on oral instructions, that despite issuance of notice under Section 35-A of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, the petitioner was not appearing before the Investigating Officer for recording of his statement. Accordingly, learned State Counsel was directed to obtain instructions in this regard.</p> <p>4. Today, on instructions, learned State Counsel submits that the petitioner appeared before the Investigating Officer on 08.06.2026 and his statement has been recorded.</p> <p>5. Learned State Counsel further prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file a counter affidavit.</p> <p>6. List this case in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 10.06.2026</p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--